MINUTE ITEM

32. MOVING SERVICES FOR THE LOS ANGELES OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS DIVISION - W-7398, P & C.

After consideration of Calendar Item 6 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE SOLICITATION OF BIDS AND THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH THE LOWEST QUALIFIED BIDDER FOR MOVING SERVICES FOR THE LOS ANGELES OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS DIVISION FROM 217 WEST FIRST STREET, LOS ANGELES, TO THE JUNIPERO SERRA BUILDING, 107 SOUTH BROADWAY, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$4,365.

Attachment

Calendar Item 6 (1 page)

10/2/69

CALENDAR ITEM

10/69 P & C W-7398

6.

PRCVIDE MOVING SERVICES FOR THE LOS ANGELES OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS DIVISION

PURPOSE: To provide moving services for agency move from 217 West First Street, Los Angeles, to the Junipero Serra Building, 107 South Broadway, Los Angeles, as provided for in the 1969-70 budget.

CONTRACTOR: To be selected on the basis of the best bid.

CONTRACT TERMS: Moving date: Approximately October 18, 1969. Cost: Not to exceed \$4,365.

OTHER PERTIMENT INFORMATION:

This move has been ordered by Facilities Planning Service of the Department of General Services. It will result in an added rental cost of \$20,000 per year for less space than is available in the present office.

Solicit bids to perform and furnish any and all required labor, material, transportation, and services necessary for moving all State Lands Division's equipment, property, material, supplies, and fixtures from 217 West First Street, Los Angeles, to the third floor, Junipero Serra Building, 107 South Broadway, Los Angeles.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE SOLICITATION OF BIDS AND THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH THE LOWEST QUALIFIED BIDDER FOR MOVING SERVICES FOR THE LOS ANGELES OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS DIVISION FROM 217 WEST FIRST STREET, LOS ANGELES, TO THE JUNIPERO SERRA BUILDING, 107 SOUTH BROADWAY, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$4,365.